## CLARK COUNTY COMBINED BOARD OF BUILDING APPEALS General/Informational Meeting

12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 26, 2004 Clark County Department of Development Services Building Division Operations Facility, Room 101 4701 W. Russell Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118

## **AGENDA**

- A. Call to Order
- B. Approval of Minutes from the meeting of October 23, 2003
- C. Receive updates from Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division New initiatives, including Smoke Control Program

Customer participation workshops Grading Task Force

- D. Discuss status on adoption of new codes for State Public Works Board, State Fire Marshal, and local jurisdictions.
- E. Receive updates from Board Members, discuss activities, and take action if necessary
- F. Public Input
- G. Set next meeting date and location
- H. Adjournment

This is a public meeting. In conformance with the Nevada Public Meeting Law, I, Gabrielle Schilling, posted or caused the posting of this agenda on or before May 3, 2004, 9:00 a.m. at the following locations:

Clark County Government Center Lobby Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division Operations Facility Clark County Department of Development Services Web Site Clark County Courthouse Annex

For further information, please contact Ronald L. Lynn, Building Official, Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division by e-mail (<u>rll@co.clark.nv.us</u>) or telephone (702-455-8039).

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled. Of special arrangements are necessary, please notify Ronald Lynn at 455-8039. Twenty-Four (24) hours advance notice is requested.

Agenda version: 27 April 2004